DESIGN OF A MECHANISED SYSTEM USING PNEUMATIC POWER
BY
Constantinos Konnaris
Project Report

Submitted to
the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute.
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fullfiliment of the requirements
for the diploma of
TECHNICIAN ENGINEER
in
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1993

Q77 (A
.fe“”«;; /f g«w )




AKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| would like to express my thanks and apprecication for help and
- guidance given to me by Mr. P. Demetriou, my project supervisor, who was
always eager to listen me and give his available advice and comments.

Also | wish to express my profound graditude to Mrs. Helen Antoniou
for her assistance in typing my project.

Konnaris Constantinos




SUMMARY

This project deals with the design of a mechanised system, using
pneumatics. For this purpose the theory of logic and a practical method for
analysing and design pneymatic system were studied. A brief description of
both is included in the project. Furtermore the project inclydes different
theorems of logic which are helpfull at the control of the mechanized
system.

Detail drawing and description of the operation sequence are
included. Finally the cost analysis of all the system is prepared.

v




CONTENTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
SUMMARY
INTRODUCTION
CHAPTER 1
CHAPTER 1.1 Introduction
1.2 Boolean algebra
1.3 Logic circuits
1.3.1  And Gate
1.3.2 Or Gate
1.3.3 Not Gate
1.4 Conversion of a decimal number to a
binary number
1.4.1  Conversion from a binary to a decimal
number
1.5 Theorems and laws of logic
1.56.1 De Morgan's theorem
1.6 Canonical forms of expression
1.7 Maxterm form
1.8 Karnaugh map
1.8.1  From function to K-map
1.8.2  From truth table to a K-map
1.8.3 From K-map to boolean expression
CHAPTER 2
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Path time diagram
2.2.1 Table of signals
2.2.2 Detector table
2.2.3 Auxiliary functions - Memories
2.2.4 The binary system of figures
CHAPTER 3
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Specification of the system

CONTENTS

[4)] BGWNN N - <

— O O NN NN,

N N N = =4 ek & eh —n & s
W W N W o U wwN




CHAPTER 4

3.2.1
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

4.1

4.1.1
4.1.2
4.1.3
4.1.4

4.1.5

Sequence of operations
Calculations for bending
Servise end Precautions
Development
Conclusions

Cost Analysis

Material costs

Designing costs

Running costs 5

Comparison between an automatic
method and a manual method
Material cost analysis - Discussion

24
25
26
27
27
28
29
29
29
29

30
31




