DESIGN OF A MECHANISED SYSTEM USING PNEUMATIC POWER

ΒY

Constantinos Konnaris

Project Report

Submitted to the Department of Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute. Nicosia Cyprus in partial fullfillment of the requirements for the d iploma of TECHNICIAN ENGINEER in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1993

2176 078

AKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my thanks and apprecication for help and guidance given to me by Mr. P. Demetriou, my project supervisor, who was always eager to listen me and give his available advice and comments.

Also I wish to express my profound graditude to Mrs. Helen Antoniou for her assistance in typing my project.

Konnaris Constantinos

<u>SUMMARY</u>

This project deals with the design of a mechanised system, using pneumatics. For this purpose the theory of logic and a practical method for analysing and design pneymatic system were studied. A brief description of both is included in the project. Furtermore the project inclydes different theorems of logic which are helpfull at the control of the mechanized system.

Detail drawing and description of the operation sequence are included. Finally the cost analysis of all the system is prepared.

CONTENTS

CONTENTS			einen
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
SUMMARY			
INTRODUCTIO	N		V
CHAPTER 1			1
CHAPTER	1.1	Introduction	2
	1.2	Boolean algebra	2
	1.3	Logic circuits	2
	1.3.1	And Gate	3
	1.3.2	Or Gate	3
	1.3.3	Not Gate	4
	1.4	Conversion of a decimal number to a	
		binary number	5
	1.4.1	Conversion from a binary to a decimal	
		number	5
	1.5	Theorems and laws of logic	6
	1.5.1	De Morgan's theorem	7
	1.6	Canonical forms of expression	7
	1.7	Maxterm form	7
	1.8	Karnaugh map	7
	1.8.1	From function to K-map	9
	1.8.2	From truth table to a K-map	9
	1.8.3	From K-map to boolean expression	11
CHAPTER 2			12
	2.1	Introduction	13
	2.2	Path time diagram	13
	2.2.1	Table of signals	15
	2.2.2	Detector table	16
	2.2.3	Auxiliary functions - Memories	18
	2.2.4	The binary system of figures	19
CHAPTER 3		· · · _	22
	3.1	Introduction	23
	3.2	Specification of the system	23

I

3.2.1	Sequence of operations	24
3.3	Calculations for bending	25
3.4	Servise end Precautions	26
3.5	Development	27
3.6	Conclusions	27
-		28
4.1	Cost Analysis	29
4.1.1	Material costs	29
4.1.2	Designing costs	29
4.1.3	Running costs	29
4.1.4	Comparison between an automatic	
	method and a manual method	30
4.1.5	Material cost analysis - Discussion	31

CHAPTER 4

11

ġ